

FILED
NOV 23 2018
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

28800-5-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

CHRISTOPHER L. MCCABE, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

FILED
NOV 23 2018
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

28800-5-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

CHRISTOPHER L. MCCABE, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT.....5

 A. THE COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING
 THE DEFENSE MOTION TO PERMIT
 TELEPHONE TESTIMONY5

 B. THERE WAS AMPLE EVIDENCE TO
 SUPPORT THE JURY’S VERDICT7

CONCLUSION.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

| | |
|--|-------|
| BURKE V. PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING CO., 64 Wn.2d 244, 391 P.2d 194 (1964)..... | 8 |
| STATE V. BONISISIO, 92 Wn. App. 783, 964 P.2d 1222 (1998), <i>review denied</i> 137 Wn.2d 1024 (1999)..... | 8 |
| STATE V. DELMARTER, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... | 8 |
| STATE V. JOY, 121 Wn.2d 333, 851 P.2d 654 (1993)..... | 7 |
| STATE V. PARTIN, 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977)..... | 9, 10 |
| STATE V. PRESTEGARD, 108 Wn. App. 14, 28 P.3d 817 (2001)..... | 8 |
| STATE V. WALTON, 64 Wn. App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992)..... | 8 |
